CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER
In the matter of FMI LLC, Lincolnshire, Illinois
US EPA ID No.: ILR000194407

Docket Number:RCRA-05-2020-0017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Consent Agreement and Final
Order, docket number RCRA-05-2020-0017 , which was filed on
September 24, 2020 in the following manner to the following addresses:

Copy by E-mail to
Respondent:

Copy by E-mail to

Attorney for Complainant:

Copy by E-mail to
Attorney for Respondent:

Copy by E-mail to
RCRA CS1 Contact:
Copy by E-mail to
Regional Judicial Officer:

Copy by E-mail to
Illinois EPA:

Dated: September 24, 2020

David J. Milner
David.Milner@flexan.com

Jeffrey Cahn
cahn.jeff@epa.gov

Ed Walsh
ewalsh@muchlaw.com

Todd Brown
brown.todd@epa.gov

Ann Coyle
coyle.ann@epa.gov

Todd Marvel
Todd.marvel@illinois.gov

James Jennings
James.m.jennings@illinois.gov

Digitally signed by LADAWN WHITEHEAD
LADAWN WH ITEH EA D Date: 2020.09.24 08:30:30 -05'00"

LaDawn Whitehead

Regional Hearing Clerk

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 5
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